L)y~

oL
Pt

Q
3
S
BN

R
ki
A

\L

UNOFFICIAL COPYes

177258,2MA /123091 Y Address: 200-214 Nﬁfth Michigan Avente

PREPARED BY AND AFTER \ Chicago, Hlinois
RECORDING RETURN TO: N PIN: 17-10-303-016
Stephen A. Malato, Esg. j

Hinshaw & Culbertson
222 North LaSalle Street

Chicago, Hlinois 60601 92 NG :3'?97

SECOND EXTENSION AND MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND EXTENSION AND MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
("Agreemeni”) made the 30th day of December, 1991 ("Date Hereof"), but effective
December 1,-1991 ("Effective Date"), among AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a national banking association ("Mortgagee"),
HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, not personally, but solely as Trustee pursuant
to Trust Agreement dpted July 27, 1987 and known as Trust Number 44099 ("Mortgagor”),
and JIFCOQ, INC. II, ar'Vilinois corporation ("Beneficiary"), the owner of one hundred per
cent (100%) of the benchicial interest in said trust ("Beneficial Interest"); .
SERT-01 RECURDING __ab.Uu
T93333 TRAN 8201 0i/31/52 U9s10e0l
RECITALS: LA : O w-TR-G&ETRT

COOK COUNTY RECORDER

A.  Pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain lean agreement dated
December 10, 1987 among Mortgagee, Mortgagor and Beneficiary ("Loan Agreement”),
Mortgagee agreed to lend and Mortgagor agreed to borrow up to but not in excess of
Thirteen Million Five Hundred Thousand and N5/:00 Dollars ($13,500,000.00) ("Loan").

B.  To evidence Loan, Mortgagor executed izs Note Secured by Mortgage dated
December 15, 1987 in the amount of Loan ("Note") which Note provided for monthly
payments of interest at the rate of nine and three-quarters per-cent (9-3/4%) per annum
("Note Rate") and a final payment of principal and intercstou November 30, 19%0
("Maturity Date").

C.  Note is secured by thal certain first mortgage and security agreement of even
dute with Note, encumbering the land and improvements commonly identified as 200-214
North Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois and legally described on Exhibit-“4" attached
hereto and made a part hereof ("Land and Improvements"), recorded in the oiffice of the
Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois ("Recorder’s Office") as Document Number
88049399 (“Mortgage") and "Other Loan Documents” (as defined in Mortgage) (cullectively
"Security Documents"). The Mortgagee is the legal owner and holder of the Note and
Security Documents.

D.  The terms and provisions of Loan Agreement, Note and Security Documenﬁ{::
were modified pursuant to the terms of an Extension and Modification Agreement dated
as of February 27, 1991, among Mongagor, Beneficiary and Mortgagee which was recordéd
May 6, 1991, in Cook County, Illinois as Document No, 91212619, as amended by letter
Agreement daicd March 4, 1991, and recorded in Cook County, Hlinois as Document No,
91214230 (collectively "Madification Agreement”).

ST 30X 15




UOFFICIAL COPY

E.  Pursuant to the provisions of Termination Agreement dated August 13, 1991,
("Termination Agreement") between Mortgagor, Beneficiary and 200-214 North Michigan
Avenue, Inc. ("Master Tenant") the Master Lease (as defined in Loan Agreement) will be
terminated on or before March 31, 1992 and Master Tenant shal pay a lease termination
fee of Five Million Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($5,350,000.00) of which Four
Million Dollars ($4,000,000.00) will be paid in cash ("Lease Termination Payment"} to
Mortgagor.

F. Mortgagor has requested that the Loan Agreement, Note, Security Documents
and Modifization Agreement {collectively "Loan Papers") be further modified.

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the payments made and to be made by
Mortgagor ang Beneficiary, as hereinafter provided, and the performance of the terms,
covenants, conditions and agreements hereafter set forth, and for other good and valuable
consideration, the sutfidiency of which is hereby acknowledged, IT IS HEREBY AGREED
AS FOLLOWS:

1. WARRANTIES AND REPRESENTATIONS: Mortgagor represents and

Beneficiary warrants and ‘epiesents as follows (collectively "Warranties and
Representations"):

(a)  Beneficiary is the owner, by assignment, of one hundred per cent
(100%) of the Beneficial int>rest in the Trust Agreement with Harris
Trust and Savings Bank, dated July 27, 1987, as amended, establishing
Trust Number 44099 and true, corect and complete copies of the
agreement and amendments theretd are attached hereto as Exhibit
IIBII;

(b)  except for the transfer of the Beneficial Intercst (o the Beneficiary, and
the collateral assignment of the Beneficial Interest-to the Mortgagee,
the Beneficial Interest has not been sold, assigned, pledged or
transferred or otherwise encumbered;

(¢)  to the knowledge of the Mortgagor and the Beneficiary, the-Land and
Improvements are free and clear of all liens or encumbrances other
than the liens established by the Security Documents as modified &y
this Agreement, and the alleged lien claims of Burdco Environmenial,
inc. in the amounts of Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-Two
Dollars ($12,832.00) recorded as Document No. 89502199 and Forty-
Nine Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Eight Dollars ($49,558.00) recarded

as Document No. 89502198 and the alleged lien of Duo-Temp, Inc, in ?‘:’:

the amount of §155.04 recorded as Document No, 91-146310; 0
(d) the execution and delivery of Loan Papers and this Agreement by \

Mortgagor and Beneficiary, as the case may be, were duly authorized: g

.2 -




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Papers and this Agreement and each of the terms, covenants,
conditions and agreements contained therein, are in full force and
effect and are the valid and legally binding obligations of Mortgagor
and Beneficiary, as the case may be, free from all legal and equitable
defenses, offsets and counterclaims:

Beneficiary and Mortgagor have not executed any contract other than
the Option Agreement (as defined in Loan Agreement) for the sale of
any part of Land and Improvements or any interest thereof or therein
er any part or all of the Beneficial Interest,

5-the knowledge of the Mortgagor and Beneficiary, there are no
Judgments or decrees of any kind against Beneficiary, Mortgagor or
the Land and Improvements which are unpaid or unsatisfied of record
in any <ourt in the State of Illincis, any other State of the United
States of America, or the United States of America;

no part of Lard and Improvements is in receivership nor is any
application for reccivership pending and no petition in bankruptcy has
been filed by or, to thy knowledge of Mortgagor or Beneficiary, against
Mortgagor or Beneficiacy:

Beneficiary and, to the knowledgz of Beneficiary, Mortgagor has not
received any notice that the Land end Improvements do not conform
to federal, state and municipal zo:irg, building, environmental and
other applicable laws, statutes, ordinanzes and rules and regulations
relating to the ownership and the use ane nperation thereof;

all rents due to the Mortgagor and Beneficiary for the Land and
Improvements have been paid to date;

to the best of Beneficiary’s knowledge:

(i)  there are no defenses, counterclaims or offsets to.the Loan
Papers or this Agreement, no "Monetary Default” or *Mon-
Monetary Default” (as defined in Mortgage) exists; and

there are no agreements, state of facts or circumstances
presently existing which, with or without the service of notice,
passage of time, or both, would grant to Mortgagor or
Beneficiary the right to refuse to make or delay the payments
or otherwise perform the terms, covenants, conditions and
agreements required pursuant hereto and the Loan Papers as
modified hereby;

SG

LEL05D,




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(1)  Beneficiary has not and, to Beneficiary’s knowledge, Mortgagor has not
received any notice, summons, citation, directive, letter or other
communication, written or oral, from any agency or department of the
City of Chicago, the County of Cook, the State of Illinois, the United
States government or any agency of government, nor has any action
ever been commenced or to the knowledge of Beneficiary, threatened
by any such party concerning any intention or unintentional action or
omission on the part of Beneficiary or Mortgagor or, to the actual
knowledge of Beneficiary, adjacent owners which resulted from the
emitting, emptying or dumping of hazardous substances into or onto
Land and Improvements or the and adjacent to Land;

(m)  Subject to the provisions of Termination Agreement, Master Lease is
1w F4ll force and effect and Master Tenant is paying rent in accordance
witii Jvaster Lease;

(n)  Terminaiinn- of Master Lease pursuant to the provisions of
Termination Agreement will not affeci, release or otherwise terminate
the obligations ‘of any subtenants to pay rent pursuant to their
respective subleas:s of Land and Improvements.

All Warranties and Representitions and any other material representations,
warranties, covenants and agreements licrein contained and all other material schedules,
dates and reports delivered to Mortgagee by Mortgagor or Beneficiary shall be deemed to
have been relied upon by Mortgagee notwitistanding any investigation heretofore or
hereafter made by or on behalf of Mortgagee (uniess Mortgagee has actual knowledge that
any such Warranty or Representation is untrue as-of the date hereof) and shall continue
in full force and effect until all amounts due to Mortgagee pursuant to the Loan Papers as

modified hereby are paid in full.

2, ACKNOWLEDGEMENT QF AM DUE: Mortgagor and Beneficiary
acknowledge that as of the Date Hereof, the outstanding principai@2lance due and owing
to Mortgagee pursuant to Note is Twelve Million One Hundred Fifty. Thousand Dollars

($12,150,000.00) ("Qutstanding Principal Balance"}.

3. MODIFICATIONS: As of the Effective Date, Loan Papers are’ modified as
follows:

(a)  the Extended Maturity Date (as defined in Modification Agreement)
is changed to September 30, 1994 ("Second Extended Maturity Date"),

(b)  whenever in the Modification Agreement the words "Prime Rate"
appear the same is changed to "Base Rate"});

(c)  payments on account of the Outstanding Principal Balance and interest
thereon shall be made as follows:

-4 -

L7 av g po -
'{:'U”"' - -5{.58_'.{;




UNOFFICIAL COPY

-g-

Bt *201A408 102 AIuoW pur sosuadxgy Afuop umy) S$af st awodu| APUON

wa WX ayy o) sesuadxy Appuopy pue 91a108 1ga¢q A|puo Ard 01 Siunoddy ysed ul

¢ sodap uo syunoure asn {feys 2aFeBlI0p ‘SISIXd JNLJIC AIRIDUDI-UON] 10 1|aB)IC AOUON

&5 ou papuoid pue ‘el 1 dy Jupuswwe) siaded uvey Jo suLdl oyl 03 juensingd
23808110 Aq rRIoIe](0d SE POy 9q J[BYS YoM (,SIUN0IdY ST, SIUN0dIR Furinag 1sau0u
12110 811 30 ‘Ysodap Jo SATROYNLSD SH iy 9aBENIOW Aq PISOALL A |RYS $$30XD DY) 20IAIIG
Wqeq Sjuruapy pue sasuadxg Apuopy spaavxo aWoduf A[LIUOA Y IUOW OB JO,]

'SIUN0Y Yse) 2y 01 prod junown Yyl pue sasuodxg
Apuopy ‘93140 199 Ajpuoiy ‘wodu] Ajyiuop dyl 109pa Apnunaon puw At o)
ASTIdOUSE 243 JO2200J0 [RIDURLY JOIYD L) AG paynIed udwdmis Ajotienb v safudiiow
Sl OF JPAIAP {[BYS AAPDUIUIG Y} IER PIBS SR IO UQ IR Yuow Juipoddons
yoBs JO ABp (10 AWV PUR 7661 ‘KB JO ABp IQ] Sl 210j3¢ 10 U0 (PIuydp JoyRALL)
SIUN0Y 4seD), oyl 01 mud-oq [eys sseoxe Aue pue ojqeded pue anp udym sosuodxy
AIUON pue 901A108 1G3(T A[Irsw o Aed [eys Amrouag auyi 18y papiaosd Aepyousg
Jo JoFefuow g o1 pred aq reus 2wiodu] APPUol Zesl ‘1 JMdy Ja18 puw wou

'(,sosuadxg ARpUo,, £i2a09j0a) siadeg unorp o wuensind a9fuBuop anp
SIUNOWE J3Y30 pue ‘siuawasodiug pur puml jo sasuadxo Junesado jensn puw Awoisnd
1330 PUT SLNILOIC SOUBINSU] 'SOXEY ST B3I ¥(,0010498 192 AYIUO,) JION U0 153D
Apuow jo juawded o) 99Fudiion Aq patdde aq jeys puv 398sBuol oy o1 Apasuip
stueua ay1 Aq pred oq jreys (,swoouf AJIUO, £;9411991[00) SXI] DIRISO (BIL PUR SOURINSU
*sastiadxe Sunesado ‘GduBUAIB BIIR UOWHNOD AuYSiuTud) AQ pird siunotwe 0y pawi|
104 1ng Suipnjoul ‘siustoacdw] pue pue U1 WO AHOUL JOYI0 pUB SIUAL (R ‘T66]
‘1€ oI Suiproul pue 03 e FANVYE AP Jo sy (TATASHE LHHd v

ourfeg pdiunyg dacersing ay
JO JUN02E U0 Japurew ay) pue ueeq [edpug Supdising oy
uo anp 1sa19ut o1 padde 1531y 9q [peyS PpunaIdy sprun uawEd Yoro ()

‘i AIMEN PapUdING puodg
a1 uo Aqalay payipow se siaded ueo o) uensind osfedliopn
Sy} ©) A0p SWINS IO |JB pue UOAIAY) ISaIAU pivdun
pue panioe jfe pue predun Surewal oy soueey fedpuilg
upueino sy jo wmowe 2y o1 enbs swded puy v ()

pue

‘Z661 ‘1€ YUMBIN 10§34 10 U0 (()'000'06+'€S) S1BjioQ puesnoyL,
£1ouiN paspuny Jnoy vori 221y, jo wowded pdound e (1)

$661 ‘1 2oquaideg Fuipnpoul pue 01 191jua3Y)
iuotu AIaA3 pue yoes jo A2p (IST) HUSAJY 243 1O Pue 1661
‘1 19GWadd(] uo (USRISY UONBIIPOIN Ul pAUYAD SB) 21vYy
S10N] PAGIPOR 1B STealr® U1 Ao 1521971y Jo sjuawAed Appiuow




UNOFFICIAL COPY

..9‘.

U104 JO uUnowe Syl Ul YuUMdIAy SIBp UIA2 JO Q10N AQ pPIIUIPIAD
‘mofsued pieyay pue ArRDYAOIg JO SSUpAIQapul Awredss v jo juswded
ay1 40) Aunoos se udald sem juswudisse yoigm JuswAeq uORBUMLIAY, JO
Q1vyS §,208RBUOIN 2 JO JUNOWE ) PaPaaIXd YoM JsWwARJ UOTIRUTUIS],
aseT a1 Jo ued 1Byl UL 1S2INUT AJn0ss e Qadefuop pawwid pue o)
paudisse ‘Ymaloy a3ep udAa Jo wawudisse semedas Aq ‘sey sofeSuop sy

Arengauay o1 wawded yons Jo
wnowe ay) Ad ndwosd ([eys 2a8eRU0N 9t ‘samolosyg oyt wodj Joaay) ued
Aur J0 [jr 2419071 1eys quawkeg (11)(2)¢ uonaes o pred ussq Aprale Suany
‘2a8ndUOW JI Joutse(1)(2)¢ uonag 01 wrensind paxmbal st (0G'000°064'cS)
SYVTIOA 00T/ON ONV ANVSNOHL ALIANIN QHMANNH MNOA
NOITUW FIYH.L jeiuauwked suo A[uo 1eyy pepuaur pur paaife Swaq 1
‘Are1onjauag 0 ajqeded oq Imus uonBRUMLIAL, JO aseqs §,993eduH0p 2 vay)
“uswded uoneumILIa, JO 2IBYS 5,538e8uoW 2y JO WDISINGSIP £,99M0LI5T
a1 o1 Jopud saffeSuopy 01 aprm a0 peys JuswARg (n)(0)g uonasg Ayl i (v}

ey pasuSe pue peutasapun §1 3t ‘Gurodalo] syl SulpumisylmioN

(guswheg (M)(d) nonaag, ;. 10213y (11)(2)¢ vonoag o1 twensind pred 3q m
pa1imbai 0'000'06+°cS 241 Jo yuamAed my 9a8eih oy 01 Joa1ay) Junowe ay3 Aed Aj@imIpawi;
jieys pue 208edu0W JO 1goUaq 23 JO] ISTUY U7 JuSUT e UONBUIMIS] JO 2JRyS S90Fefuop
U} 2A12031 J[eYys Aieiogouay) Jo/pue 108eduop ‘gdziSesed xau ay) Uy IO} 39S UOTIRLUL]
ayr o1 sheme afgns ‘v ‘Areidgeuag Jo/pue oZedUOW 01 juawing UONEBUILIS]
Jo 21eYS §,290ed1I0N 9yl SISINQSIP F9MOIIST AU JUAAD 241 U] (uafed UOHBURLIS]
Jo areys s998eBuop,) a98eduop 01 WwalnAeg uonBUMISY 2529 Y 10 (00°000'064'cS)
SAVTIOA 001/ON ANV ANVSNOHL ALANIN dTITNNH ¥N0d NOITUW
JIYHL Aed 01 uomdaJp uAMNUIM B 9MOST OF usAald seq §93uBuop ‘Afuipiodsay
“39m0.1087 03 9920310 AQ UaME q 0] TONIATIP USBLIM B UT II0] 138 s a1 92FeTuop
01 98INQSIP {jeys samososq ieg) ‘Wed o1 ‘sapiacid yomm (Juswsaify x01oig,) 2omolasy
pue 1eus], Iosely ‘Arepijousg Juonre 1661 ‘91 Joquiaidag PoIEP JUSWINITT MOIISS JO
SUONIPUOD PUE SuLI3) 21} uodn (,23m01057,) ANVIWNOD LSAYL ANV FLLLL GOVOIHD
0} Wwawied uonePUTLIA) 9sea] og) pred sey jueuaj INSe a3 JUSWoaIdY USHEILII ]

a1 Jo suorsiacad a3 01 joensing CTNAWAVA NOLLYNINYAL d8va 1 S

‘poirad reak ouo v Suunp (paumyep 1alenIalag) Sasea] unsixg, pue ,s3ses] man, Wolj
SISEQ {SPO B UO PIAI03l1 9( 0) JW0dH] A[IUOA S} UBSW [[BYS ,SWOdU] fEnUUY,

‘Arepagauag 0) PasMqsIp 9q [TBYS SHUN0IY YSED) Ul SUTUIRWwa! sjunows
Aue USI) 20VNAIAG 13T A[IOCW pazEnuUR poe sasusdxy AJIUOW PIZIENUUE $Pasaxe
‘(pauyep Jayeuialay Se) JwosU] [BNUUY JBql 7667 ‘1€ GOSRW Joye sum Auw 1y

‘s1adeg weo my peplacid 1uaxe agy 01 siunowe yons Aed 01 Aqel
wews! [eys Arepgausyg pue J08e80W ‘1199 13 Anpuop pue sesuadxyg Ajyiuopw
Aed 01 JUSIINSUL 218 SIANOIDY SB) Jo/puUe SWodu] ANPUOR 1B JUFIXS ) O],




UNOFFICIAL COPY

.L-

'P1INAN0 9ARY [[BYUS NeJT AIRIQUOW-UON JO ynejeq Amauoy ou  (®)

;Juspaoead suonipucd Fuimolio] o Jo U0 AIeAd pue Yo
30 uonoeysies uodn pue ‘sesded Jo soweu pue paysanbas sjunowe Yy Jo I8I| poziwI uw
Bunteinos sofeduoy woly 1sanbas uanua e Jo 1d120a uodn ueo] jo spavdoLd [rUOBIPPR
awy o1 3wy woxy sodeduow o1 esingsip reys 288efuonw INONUVA 'Q

[eualIy) asea, A[oAld2[[0d (3) ysnosy (v) sway]

‘(peke[op 10 pioyyiim Ajqeuoseasun 9q Jou [[rys [BAcJdde
uIym) 9Geuo sy Aq pasoudde swueu) Ayuom-pand yim oq ()

(padeap
10 poyynm A[qeusseenm 3q jou jeus feacidde yowm) 998wduow
a) Aq poaoidde pue o) rannuqns WwAwsIFe 95| JO WIO) B U0 & (D)

‘W) asea] A J0.2ma4 yora 10 JUSL Isrq Suow () suo
Pa9OX? 01 10U JUNOWE UR 03  Soakuadul dn-uSis, jueua) pajiro-os |

‘eole 91qmual 19u 0 1003 aenls fod ssrjjoq (-0-) 0197 JO $850X0
ul sudweaozdutr Jurud Jo 51509 ([ 107 Aed 0y weud) yawd annhas

‘guawoaosdiu] pue pue A4 01 dpqeInqQuiy sasuadxo eoJe UOURLIOD
pue sasniuead 20uvInSUL ‘SIXE) RIS [RII JO 18629y JO dJeys mviod
sueway snid ‘siuswoaosdwy 9y jo Joopg J9y10 Aud 2o eauw JgeIuaL
19U Jo 100) a1enbs 1ad ((0'Z$) SieljoQ OM], puB ‘U DU0IIS Y} 10j
J1 BaIw 9[qeIual Jo 19U 1007 asenbs sod (0)'STS) St 2ald-AILUdM],
‘Rale [9A2] SNUIAY UBSIGOIW U 10 J1 BAIR AQRIUSL 19U JO 1505 denbs
1ad (00°0pS) S{BlloQ A0 UBYE SS3[ J0U JO v (MU wRA MR e (q)

'S389A (€) 09IYY) UBY) $53[ 10U JO UL A¥eI| B JCpwg . (1)

‘feys (5988 MON,) ;00131 2ivQ
Ui J21J8 PRINOIXD SIUAWA0LAW] AU} UNIA BDLR JOOY JOF ISBD] Yougy *(,$9SuaT Junsiy,)
O, QXS uo pagnuepl saseaiqns [je saaoddde so8efuop oyl FESVAT L

"(L,Unld uonoield 1saI03U],)
dems a)e1 152001U1 Ue 0] Juowade ue yInonp Jo dud 9es IsSIdNUY U Joj Juowadde
ue Jaynd yEnolg g AT popUIXE pu0dd§ 9yl yinoagy urory oyl uo ,0my] 15230u]
POXLE,) 21k ISIIAMUL A XY LM yoiym 29FelIoN jo dﬂ().ll’) sourul] awIodioDd N YUK
WAUITe Uw O3ur JAud ‘osuadxd puw 1800 J[OS 1Ay} 18 ‘||ays &mlouauag pur 0o

7651 ‘1€ gosep ump ] oN CNOIDDAIOHd JIVH ISTUHINT ¢

'39TeBuiop o) o3 ajqeied pue
(00'000'05%$) SHV'TIOC 001/ON ANY ANVSNOHL ALdld GFUANNH




UNOFFICIAL COPY

- 8 -
™ :00Te8 0 07 JoAITOp [BYS JoSefiiopy ‘J001ay UONNDXI ST M AUALNIUCY)
e "NOINId a ad VIISNI J1LL 01
é , "UB[J UONISI01 152133U] 9 Jo monendxa ay) JO 1HOSEal
b £q peSueyo aq Aew 91Bs YONS SB IO JIBY 1SOIIU] PAXL] YL I” 0IAISS
& 1991 pezienuuyY Aq pandnmur (gz'1) qyg-2uo pue s00 snjd sesuadxy

.([:puqu pezipenuwy ajqedndde 211 ueyl SSaf jou ST ‘9Q Ariu 95ED S1)
su./21e(] QURIRW papuaixy [umo, 2y} pue sie(] AUMEK pspuaixg

pIIY 1Ay usamiaq pouad ayj 10] pue SR AN Papusixg palgL

ay} P 91B(] AR PopUaiNy PU0dSS oY) usamiaq pouad [enuue

Uoes S0y §,507) JURUSJ, 93 PUB BUAL) 35ea] FmAIsnes sasea| moN

JO Jueua1 U} £q 9jqeked swosul [enuuy 3y 1BY] 92UPIAS Al0tRISHES ()

pue faq Arw
3587 23 SB ‘sig(q Qe pepuaiXg qumod oyl pue AR AINT
pepusixy pHU] 9Ul JO %iTD Ay 03 (,S1S0D JUBUAL, ) JUBDRA 203G
01 gase Jooj 03 djqeojjade erorssTunuod Suises) puv SaAnUAOUT 1URUS)
‘SIaaA0diuT JTRTS) JO 1507 21 PUR IALSS 1G3(] A[YIUOH ‘sasuadxg
AJqIuop ‘owoony A[MIUopy 2ys <01 Jumes 29defiop 01 Asopesnus
Alqeuoseal s1adsal [fB Ul PUE 27uRISqNS pue w0y ul Jedpng B (B)

:39felopN

o) nugns Jreys Areppoueg pue 10defUOW LOEUOINT JO 200N Y41 UM AIUSLINOU0D
pur ‘(uoisuaxg Jo 20moN,) Apancadssr ‘e1e(y AUMBN PIpusiXg PINLL PuT am(y
Aamien papuaixg puoaas oy Joud 393eSuoW 01 2Ry uaIm SAED ((9) Aixis ungy $33] 10U
uodn ( 21e(q QUMW popuaivd YHNO,) 9661 ‘0F Jequndse 01 ateq QuUmRR papusixg
piyy pue (eg AUMEW pepusixg PIL) S661 ‘0€ +mquaideg o1 aieq ApmEW
PIpUSIXE PUOIIS JO UOISUAND U 0) JUasu0d 0] aadefuopW ay) sanbal 01 ynejag Yons
194119 Ul J|0SaI oo yioq Jo awm jo a3essed 1o 20100 JO BuIAId 9y UM OIYM PALINI0
SBY 1U9AD OU PUR PALINDI0 SARY [[BYS JMeja(] Are1suop-uoN JO 3n2ac] ArRjauopy ou eyl
popiaad ‘vonde pue 1981 213 2aey jeys JoBeFUoW NOLLAO NOISNA LXJ 6

'SASBYT MON U0 SUOISS/IIIIO0D 3uisea] pue yiom
gSIUT} JUBUS) JO 1500 o) o} Aed 01 A[3(0S eprw a4 {[RYS SjUaWAsINgsIp ~ {s)

‘tuawasingsp paisenbal oyl o3 wwanbosqns (s1vy jsasaUY
paxig ayi 1@ paindwos Jureq 910N U0 152191u] yhm) 201198 1qa(
Apuo pezienuue ayl Aq pandunw (gz'1) yyu-suc pure suo snyd
sasuadxg A[qIzop pazZI[EnIUR 24} Paadxa J0 [enbs ||eys swosuf enuuy  (P)

+(00'000'0528)
srejlo¢ puesnoy] A1 PoIPUnp] OM[ Ueyl S$3f JOU JO SjuawaIou)
uy pue Aqpuow urys Ajganbay 210w jou aprw aq [[eys SULWISINGsip  (9)

}(00°000°051'018) SIejjo puesnoyy, A paIpuny 8O UOKIIA USL,
pa3dxa lou so0p IoFeduio o) 03 anp sjunowe [[v jo ajedaidie a1 (0)




UNOFFICIAL COPY

-6..

‘Buipnput ‘Aqasay paripow se ‘s1aded ueo] ay) uodn papunoj Jo Jo o Buisie ‘Suiuraouod
dem AU Ul I0 JO JUNOIOE UO IPAJ0SIBYM UKD DUB 2INBU AIOAD JO puR umouyun
10 umouy Apuasasd ISMIsyam pue JOIIE] 1B 2Y) Jo e 208eiIo Isuefe savy o1 wiep
10 3apy mou Aew Krepgsusg 10 J0TeTUOW YoM J9A0SIBYM UOIIIR JO SISNRD PUe Suonon
‘suonediqo ‘senijiqer; ‘spurwep ‘swie ‘ssof ‘ofewep [ woLj pue Jo ‘Jregaq sp wr Sunoe
suoneiodioo pue suy ‘suosiad (@ pue SuB)sse ‘S1055900NS ‘SILIBIPISANS ‘SR ‘SAYdURIY
‘skouioNi® ‘SIs0)0 ‘si01a01p ‘Sedkojdiud ‘stuealas ‘siuade sy ‘aaledliop oF1eyasip 1asaio)
pue sseslpi Aqesay Areogouag pue 1odedliop ‘popiavid ujsiay se ‘iusnao( Amoss
PUE 210N 21{; 10 UONEIYIPOUL 34} SO UONBIIPISUOD [RUCHIPPE SV a8V 140 Tl

siunaaordry pue puey 2yl jo ssuedxs Sunerado ue se padieys aq Aewr $39)
yons [y -9s8e§irdp, Jjo Jeysq uo 1o AQ paumdur $99) steaurdua/1anyae pue Fuipioon
'M0352 ‘SILDIBSS DPUT JRIXIAWIIOY) WLIOHU(Y ‘PIURINSUL Y31} 'S33) §,ASUIONE [{1 ‘UONBIWI
noyim uipnou quarzeidy sugt jo Suipiodas puw ‘pacidde ‘uoperedasd pue wswesidy
UONBOLIPOIN ‘0RO 9yl (i wonosuuos ur Buiiindoo oofeduop oy jo seliwys pue
39 j1e Aed jpeys Jo8eSuop a0 Lew a%BY Sul sB ‘Are(] AIIMER Poapualxyg Ylino, oy 0}
918 AIUTUEA POPUSIXT PIIG], <U3 pue teq ALMe) papusixg pAyL 241 01 a1 Auniep
PapUDIXg PU0dSS Iy1 pudxs 03 W o a51I9xa pue oAkl Arenyeudg pur lofeduopn
Ay ‘anoqe § ydeiBereq jo suoisiaoid 251aq ‘N Al QUMEBY PApUAIXT YHNo ay) 10 318
SUmBp pepUXg PAWL ) 10 e[ AUMT Papudlxg puodss syl ‘utoy jo udwledss
Jo Aep I ‘swdweacidwy Jo/pue puey Jo d[es oy jo Idies oyl uvodn JoBeduop
L0y NP 3q J1eYs yorym (00°000°00S$) SIBJIOCT DLPSNOY ], PRIPUNE] SAL] JO 93] UOISUDIXD uT
pourea sey 923e8uo Sy, FISOD SUSANA TGNV dad NOBNAIXA il

"93Fed1I0]\ 01 A10108]511ES S0URISGNS PUR WIO] LY33IMIDII0 PUB S1)10W
a[qennbe pue Andnryueq Joj suopdeoxs piepuels ¢ 192(qns sws) s))
YI% SOURPICISE UT JUDWRABY SII J© AIGRII0JUD pire 3099 Suipuiq
*ANIDIBA ‘UONNOIXS ‘UORBZLIOYINE S0P I2A0D JjeyS Yolm 9732510 01
srqeidaooe pue 1082310 Aq paurelas Asusene ue AQ panssy Lowido ue

‘91e1S JO AIR191096 stouny] sy q panss:
Juipuels pood jo 9180111190 PUB AIUIQUINIU] JO VO JUIUITY
SIYY AQ pUNOQ 9Q puB AKX 01 PUR SIWDWNIOQ Aundeg oy
pue 1auaITy UBOT Y} JO SUORIPUOD pur SuLid) ay) Aq punoq aq o
pavife sey pue Quogine s sey Aepyauag 18l 92U3pIA A10uysies

asanbas Aj[eayroads
ABw 2058810 1Ry SJUSWASIOPUD Aue im 19y1efey siudwsaosdu]
pue pue 243 03 3PN 99§ U0 U] BUNISISGNS PUB J511] ‘9]QBI0I0JUD ‘pryEA
© §1 ‘Aqasoy payipow se ‘sfefiiow oyt jo uel Ayl ivy) Suunsuy pue
UatIa9L3y s Jo 8umIp100ar JO 218p aud 01 LO1[0F A[ILL 343 UMOP Bunep
‘9o8eduon 01 91qmdasor aq Aew se suondaoxo 1910 Yons pue A0
ML Qu3 wr yuoj 39s suondsoxs ay1 0y A[uo 13lqns st spudwasorduy
pue puey oy 01 apn 2y ey Suunsur oFeduop oy Jo Buiplooal
30 awm aY) I8 99FeS)oN 01 pansst AI0d SPLL Y} 0) JUSWISIOPUD UL




UNOFICIAL COPY

Ty

3

W
LY ]

‘1919l 4ans 03 103[qo 01 WS Sit $aAlEm
Aqaiay sodefuo pue ‘me| Aq papiaoid swIaqI0 S8 pue £qa19y palyipow se sieded uno]
ay ut papiaoad s 99825110 01 JQR[TEAR SSIMISLIO SAIPIWDS PUT SIGIH 941 JO SSIDIAX3 Ay}
JsureSe 10 uo ‘asLmIdIo 10 ‘apo)) Ardnojmeg AUl Jo 79§ UONIAS Aq pasodw Aers aeuioine
Aue woly Jpas 01 papnus aq uodnara [reys 0fediopy ‘eacidde unod 01 13(qs ey

Fuid

LY
-

f2107qap J0] Ja1yes Jo ‘usajosur ‘Adniyueq 03 Sune(as mel o
198 J)VIS SO [EJ2)3) 3IMng 10 juasard e 1spum Joal IRIUIS 10 ‘UCHNOSSIP
‘wonepinbyy  “warnsnfpear ‘uomsedwos  wewsdmeie  ‘UOHEZIURSION!
fue 103 Kred gons ssele papy sonnad e Sutacidde wonompsum( jusiedwoo
40 N0 Aue AQ perau? 22109p 1o quawdpnl ‘Japio Aue jo 13(gns ayt aq

J54101epINbI] JO ‘IOJBAISSUOD *IPAIBDAI *391STL
fue jo juaunurodde o) vy pAOSIINDIE 10 0 PAITASHOD 10 YTROS 3ALY

'SI01Ap 10} JoIjas Jagso-10 Souaajosu; ‘Oydnojueq o1 Jupie)al
ME| SO 108 J1BIS 1O [BIIPS} 2unjiiy 10 Judseld Aue Japun joyes Jejnuis
30 ‘monnfossip ‘uonepmby quamysn/pesr ‘wopisodwoy YuswadueLie
uoneziuedioal Aue Jupyass wonmad 4w jo 103lgns o1 3q Jo 3y

apo)
Koydnuyueg] oy Jopun panss] oIl 10] 12pro-AE jo 193[gns Ayl aq

{(,2poD Adiwyurg,) papustue
SB ‘apo)) $31E1§ palfuf] 9y 30 [T APLL Iepun Jauonnadave Jo 103(gns
syl 2q Jo uonoipsum| justadwod jo unoy Adnoyueq Auegum sy (B)

;TRYS Aedyauag
oy jo 1omred [esamafd Ame 1o Ampyeuag io JofeSuop jwess oy wr padpaimouyow
AQa19y axe yoiym jo Auspggms pue 1daoar Yy ‘siaded UROT 2Ui ISPUNLALD) JQR[IBAE
{oFeduojy g jo usy o Jo Smsopaloy Jurpnpur) SIPAWAI pur SYBN oy Tulsioiexe
woij ssdeduuop Jo souwvreaqioy sy Tupnpur ‘TONBIAPISUC 2{GEN[EA PUB POVD LU0
10} PUR ‘UIS13Y PIUTEIUGS SIURUIA0Y [EMINM PUE S[ENIST ) JO HONRIIPISUOI UT ‘feyt ‘32150

fqaray Arenygoeuag pue Jofeduol NORIACHd AVIS WOUd 441138 '€l

*fqa3y POLIPO SB ‘SN0 ALUMdaS pus JoN 24} Ul
paipoqua pue passardxa are 293efuop pue Arepyauag ‘to3eSuopy Suoure sfurpueisiopun
pue suswesde [ eyl pue ‘AqaIsg pagpoil Se ‘siuswnoo AInoss puw SI0N
oy o1 wensmd »98eduo o1 Sumo pue onp 108eSLIOW JO sSeupsigepul Ay} Jof idooxs
‘aa3e3u0py 10 Kresgouag 2082310 AQ PIINEPE ST 19A20SIEYM AB[IGRI] OU Jey) 9a1dw pue
a3paimomyor d08ediopy pue Arepgeusg ‘108830 PUB [B11391 319W € JOU PUT [EMORIIL0D
s1 K1epgeusg pue Jodeduop Aq IR0 pUR 95B3JAS SIY) PUB JOSISH Steq oy Jujpnpul
pue 01 329210 pue Arepgausg ‘103e3n0py U29MISY STONIRSIRI A} JO 30USNDISUOI B §T
asup ApLI gOIYM IO PAUTRISDS 210J0121aY pury Aue jo avwep JO SSO] flB ‘0} P 10U Ing




UNOFFICIAL COPY

-['[u

quatdadfy s 011 FulINId uf SI8YI0 A
£q uoaid HONDIEPISUOD 3y Jo Aounbape Ay pue AdUNSIXD ) FunsaIuod WL AU S2AILM
pue sadpsmouxoe yore safediiop pur Qepyousg “oTeduop pur uswaoidy sy jo
uonzsedaid oy o1 Afjersivw pue A[enueIsqns painquaued sawit 238rGlopN pur Lupiousg
yioq tey) peziudosas Suraq 1t ‘eafeduow Joj esunod Aq pasndosd usaq smy owms oy
JEY) 129813 JO anilA Aq Ajatour Areprjousg pur Jodediiop 1suree uny soBudiop 1sumin
A[OLIS 210U DONNSUCY 24 10U Jjeys wewedidy syl NOIIDNUISNOD L1

JOIDY LCAEPUOd B SB WY} JO pasinbar udy) siuowasid pue SUORIPUOD ‘SIUBUAAD
suiss) 2y Jo [[B-3e frepgeusg pue sodeduop Aq sounwsopad uodn pue Aupysudg
pue Jodeduop ‘0adiduop Aq Joouay AISAIEP puB UONNOSXD YL YN APUSLINOUOD N
OATI9)JH JO SB 2AIDAJJR 122094 flrys wawadidy syl FATDDAIITI NIAMR 9

‘bsgg ojodry 4 uaydalg uny ‘goo09 stoul] ‘odearyd
19211§ 90JUOI ISBH SS PIPEIRYDS % [RYIUas0y 01 Ad0d B yim ‘£5009
SIOUL[[] *9A0I0) UOLO G00.i¢ Tasdwis(] 183 ZZL6 1o 'AIvioljouag 01 ]

s 100NN *d Uaydalg uny '€0909
stourpy) ‘o8edry) 19908 0O 1527 CS PIOHUBYIS B [BYIUINOY
pue *gg00oy SIoulf]] '9A0ID UOMOW 199118 Jsdiwag 189M Z2LS
e Arepysuag 01 Joarayy sardod ynm “uakiiieda(g 1snay, pue iuny
‘c0909 stoui[if ‘08eatyD 49an§ 0O 159N, TLT e ‘108eduoN 01 I

{pIOAIY JIBYIIN TN UNY
0909 Stoury)y ‘ofeoly) 193§ ISR YUON £f 1B “waiedlon 0l )]

:Junim ur 1oomp Aew Arewyousg pue rodeduop ‘933e8LION
SB S9SS9IPPR JAIO UINS 01 0 MOJ3q )10 195 §3ssaIppe 3yl 1e 208edj0ry pue Aieoyjeusg
‘J08e3110] 01 ‘(Jo2191p s1ep yreunsod 2ty Suimor|oy Aep ssauistg [pIg] pHYY 213 UO PRAIDIDI
powaap 2q [[eys yoiym) predsid sfeisod ‘ew paisisidal 10 pagINed SN pa Aq
PIAISS 10 ‘(029U AIOAT[SP JO S1BP 2H[) U PIAISIAI PAWIIP A( [[BYS YDIYM) 921A1DS J3LINOD
1940, sjqeredwos 10 ssa1dxg [eiopa g Aq Jo A|reuosiad paisal[ap Ji pasalfap {sadold
pawssp oq [eys oasey Juensind paares ag o1 seopou [y SHDIION St

‘PUBLISP O SOTI0U JNOYIM IDURISWINOLD AU Ul UOTIOR 1YL 10
12130 Aue 01 99GeSHOW J0 1§81 Y3 JO JOATEM B IINJNISUOD JO SURISWNIID JAYI0 10 Jejwis
U7 PUBLISP 10 9OROU JOYUMJ IO 1310 AUB 0) Areloysuag Jo 108eduoW Apnud ‘Jesyt ul
“qeys ‘soursu; Aue U1 ‘Krepgeusg Jo tofefuopy uodn puewsp Jo 01 9dfi0u ON "ANNbe ul
10 me| Aq papiaoid Apamar 10 U AUe JO 10 IAYIO YOBS JO JAISN[IND JOU PUB SANR[OWIND
ase ‘szadeg ueo] S pue jusweady sy ur papiaoad saipawal pue sy oy, edapaud
10 13m0d qu3u JoY10 ATR JO 9510J0X0 913 JO ‘JO2IIY) ISDIIXD IAYN 10 JOYI0 Auw spndad
sapunasay aFaqaud 10 Jamod qydn Aue Jo aspioxa erted 1o 9ffwis Aue [jBys Jou JOAIIY)
13aTBM B SE 91eJado jreys Jopunasay ssiand 1o samod “ydu Aue ‘Buisisexs uj 2o8efioN

Aq Keap Jo ‘osorexa 0y aofeduop Ay sinrey oN AVTHE 0 ANV 41




UNOFFICIAL COPY

- ZI -
660¥Y 'ON 1SNL] JO

2ajsni], se Ajojos ing A[jeuosiad
10U NV SONIAVS ANV 1SNYL STIYVH

7%0 /5%{71 di}ﬁ DL
W//// mﬁi g

911‘.L {LSIALLY

{ /—‘W:’
UoHeI0sse

furjueq feuoneu e *QOVIIFD 0 ANVIANOD

LSMUL ANV JINVE TVNOLIYN NVOIHANY

/’r 2 ;":'.‘ ig (ﬁ"‘/ g "/'7
! 4 /“

}

“IINLM A0]E ISIT JBIA pUR ABpP o) JO SB SI30YJ0
pazioyine A[np aanoadsas nray) £q pandaye 2 03 WAWS3ITY UOTIEOYIPON PUE UOISUdIXT
SIY) pasned aaey Arepgauayg pue tofeduopy - ‘e23rdoW TOTHIHM SSIAN.LIM NI

‘Agalay
payipow se sJaded UweoT 211 AQ PaIndss pue paouapl.e pue 2afeduop syt 03 anp siuawded
a3y 10} Aunoas se uaald Auadosd 13qjo 10 [eIdle[jes Yl pue siaded UROT JO SUOIPUOD
pue suusl o 01 Juensind Arepgauag 1suteffe swrepp pas sjusursacsdw] pur puey ayi o1
pawy Suraq Arerogsusg pue Jodediop 1surede 950n02s1 Ajud 5,598e3U0[N ‘aaFedlIoN Aq
paates Ajssaxdxe £qasay Suraq Lrpger rewossad gons je ‘(szadzg areoy o) Juensind aqey
Areuosiad s1 Arengauag 1eq) JUaIX3 A1p 0) 1d90x3) Arewnasusq pue sofzduopy uodn Apiqer
reuosiad Awe Suigsiqeiss se pannsuod aq [[eys paureiuod uralsy Jurjiou jey) padide pue
poojsiapun Ajssardxa §1 3 -(JUSWINOST SHy} 103X 0} Ausogine pue Jomod 1jng sassassod
11 181 SIUBLIEM AQoIot J0FeSLIOJ PUE) 291STL) gons SE I Ul PajsaA pUe dedr palIajuod
Artoyine pue Jamod 913 JO 3SIAX 941 UT A[3]0S “usiaai3y 1SNIL PIESAION 75} O SULIA)
ay 01 1mensind 2915 se A[3]0s 1nq Afrenosiad 10m “103eFLOp Aq painoaxs siiaausaidy
sijp N dTIDXHd (¢

‘seaneussardal e puw seajurld ‘sudisse ‘s1085330Ns
aanadsal nag ‘aa8eSuopy pue Arepgoeusyg ‘108eSUO JO 152U Y} 01 UNUT [[BYS pur
uodn Suipuiq 2q [reys Juamaa18y SIqY ‘uiarag papiacid seidaoxy [TTIANGY 61

"PSULIJUOS pUe Pagnel Aqasay ose sieded weo jo swoistaold sy; ‘ula1ay
paijipow Juaixs o) 01 1daoxs ‘pur 2a8eFHOW pue Aepgauag ‘JodeiIop J0 squrpueisiapun
pue sjuoweaife snosuerodwaimod pue roud [fe jJo uonerdaym s13(dwos e jussardar
‘Jay1a801 ‘Yorym ‘s1adeg ueoT 2 JO quomasily ST U1 parpoqms jou *pardwil 1o ssaidxe
‘UM JO [RIO JomIIe ‘smonejussaldal 1o sjuauraside 12j0 O aIv 312Y) 1BY) 3papmoldn
yoes 39deuop pue Arepgoudq ‘10deduoN (INAWASUOV JULIND  Si




UNOFFI C;{;ly@ IWQQ&E*T S BANK

-
w0 Tuisheo Ender st Nuﬁum?zxfﬂ'? j_, g uat Individuaiy

By e .

Title: I By /AR #}3

ATTEST:
=™ i
By: . %’s L bgf;&-\
Title:

Agetatant Saeredary
JIFCO, INC. 11, an Wlinois corporation

By: W
ard Fansiow, President

-13 .




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, Leoy THOWAS , & Notary Public in and for said County, in
the s:a}/e aforesaid. DO HEREBY CERTIEY that A/ AL T, fEvoed
President of AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST

COMPAN Y OF CHICAGO, a natignal banking association, and 42@4@5 . Maer)
, ossT Secretary thereof, personally known to me
the same persons whgse names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such
1€ Presidentand ¥rs<7  Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day
in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their
own free 2:d voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said Corporation, for the
uses and purmses therein set forth; and the said Secretary did also then
and there ackroy }edge that as custodian of the corporate seal of said Corporation, did affix
the said corporate seal of said Corporation to said instrument as h__ own free and
voluntary act, and ‘2s <he free and voluntary act of said Corporation for the uses and

purposes therein set foith,

GIVEN under my hard and seal this L@ZZday of &u/x é‘%’ , 1991,

Notary Public

SS.

"OFFICIAL SEAL”
Lash Thomas

Notary Public, St=te of Fiinoés
My Commissizn Expiree 2/9/93

ey

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK

B B i
headiedede B o

{n

, @ Notauy Poblic in and for said County, in
the Statc aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY th Bt
President of HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, not personally
but solely as Trustee pursuant Trust Agreement dated July 27, 19¢7 and known as Trust
No. 44099, and Secretary
thereof, pcrsonaﬁy known to me to be the same persons whase names 2ie sihscribed to the
foregoing instrument as such President and Secreiary, respectively,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed ard delivered
the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act
of said Corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and tee said
Secretary did also then and there acknowledge that as custodian of the
corporate seal of said Corporation, did affix the said corporate seal of said Corporation to
said instrument as h___ own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of
said Corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and seal this day of , 1991,

Notary Public




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
SS.

- )
COUNTY OF COOK  }

I, VIR 2Ly , a Notary Public in and for said County, in
the State aforesaid, DOf HEREBY CERTIPY that RICHARD FANSLOW, President of
JIFCO, INC. 11, an linois corporation, persona]ly known to me to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such President, appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument
as his own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said Corporation,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

N

GIVEN under my hand and seal this , 1 “ day of Do s , 1991,

_KIL(;L( \}]}’L(’é
’ Notdry PoBlic

Sherry Kraitz
Notary Public, State of linois

My Con_\mtsslun.ﬁtmms !une“x‘i 1292 R

‘ T GOFFICIAL SEAL”
£




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STILLQ
'STATE OF ILLINOIS ) Lo, MAR!TZA CA

) §S. a No‘an” Public, in and {or said ' e Jiate ﬂores:ud Do ﬂemuy Cartify, that
COUNTY OF COOK ) O ( g»- .
~ 8 Y

rrbat
s

o Vice Prasidenl of the Harris Trust and Sayings B .m(l SRR &5 |

)
. "J
= M /( YARR b e Assistant Secretarﬂ';)
of said Bank, whe are_pireanafly known to me to be the same of*rsons whase names are subtscribed ta the forgr-
going instrument as such| Vice-Presidens, and Assistant Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day i3
person and acknowledged ins. ey signed and delivered the said instrument ag their own free and volumary aely
- free and voluntary act ~f.said Bank, as Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses ang purposes therein scj‘-
OFFICIAL SEAL” farth: an) the said Assislant Seclelary then and these acknowlsdped thal he, as cuslodian of the carpornle seaL:
Marltza CBStrll of said pank, did affix the corporsic sezl of said Bank 1o said instrument as his own free and valuntary act ond
s the fgee and valuatary aet of zaid B7a' as Trustee as .\:o}tzs]‘d o7 the wses and purposes therein set torth.

A . -

My Commission Explres 8/25/04ven udler my hand and Notarial Seal this . L. 2. 'u..__....__.. —.0ay of

X-4T04 [N-42-74} Notary Fublic




" UNOFFICIAL COPY
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lots 16 to 22, inclusive, in Block 7 of Fort Dearborn Addition to Chicago, the whole
Southwest Fractional 1/4 of Section 10, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third
Principal Meridian, in Cook County, lllinois.

Permanent 1idex Number: 17-10-303-016 Volume: 510




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "B

LAND TRUST AGREEMENT




ara Kvonwn 08 Trust Rumber oo A0S0 ccvureres. .oy 19 10 SOUHIEY tha) he HARRIS TRUAT AND SAVINAS BANK
g e ‘“mlo: !:zmgllll. » truslas bareundet, 13 #501R ta txka f1tle to The allewing Gatcibad 1od1 sita in JARINCS | o' S
4 ) 10=wyil2

LOTS 16 TO 22 INCLUSIVE IN BLOCK 7 OF FORT
DEARBORN ADDITION TO CHICAGO, TUE WHOLE -
SOUTIMEST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 10,
TOWNSHLP -39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS,

andt \hal whon it hat Lakon Lhe 1itle therelo, or accepled il!e o sny other real axiate desded o It a3 trustes beounder, Il wi) hold it
frx Ihe Lian and piposns and vona the trusty bacefn aat feeth. The following namad persons Shall by eniitiad 1o the saimings, avails
and roceads of aald tead eslale actording to the taspective 1nlarasty hatein sul torth, to-wit:

JIFFEO NG, I, AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION

(FESULTING FROM ASSIGNMENTST) .
suzﬁ% T OLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT DATED 12/15/87 TO AMERICAN NATIOMAL DANK & TRUST
COMPANY .,

IT 15 UHDERSTOQD AND AT(RED katwasn the pmties harolo, and by any parson or perrons wha may bacome ¢nlllied to any
Inlatest under his teusl, that the Intarat o any bavellclary heraundar shall congish aolely of & power of directlon lo dead with the
tille 1o said property and to manage i3d cordaf sald praperly as herainalter Ixnvml!. tnd the JIght 10 recalve the pioceesty liom
rentaly and from mocigages, saled o ouinr diagnaition of sald premisns, And (hat such ¢1aht In the nvalls of sald fwmrt shall o
dearredt (o be fietnonal properly, and may be 8% gned and transierced 23 3uch ihal Incase of \ha death of any benoliclary Meiender
diring the existenca of thiy lrusl, hls or har figic e 'nfesus ) heraunder shall, excepl a5 hargln olharwise spac(iically provided, pass
to his or her sxecutor or sdminlstralor, and nol 18 "ds or hes hales at law} and thal no dneficiary pow has, and 1l na benallclary
herundar at any tima ikall hava any:l K, Ukla os Iri22220 fn od to mm_ml lon of sald teal astate ks such, ither legal or equiisbla,
bt only an intarest [n the earsinga, Avells Ind procesd: 38 aloredald, taath bf any banaf(clary hardundae shall nal taemingle the
trust nov In any maaner atfecl (he powers of the trustes bare:ioar. No axsignment of any bunaflcinl interas| hareundar shall ba bind:
Ing on ke ltustee onifl the oelgingl or & quIIcm of the ssvign wnt 13 lodged with the trusiea, and avary assignmont of dny hengs
{icial Interest haroundes, the oiglaal o duplicate of whick.aiall =at have bean lodged wiih the testan, shall bo void a3 1o all sub
sequeiil aasignees or purchasars without notice.

In casa s2id lrusles shall make sny advances ol money on wucorat of this trust or thall be made n party lo any Jillgatlon on
sccount of holding Gt to sald real oslale o In connastion wilh this rus?, o In ¢aze sald Lustes 1hall ba compailed 1o pay sny sum
of money on aceount ¢f this trusl, whalher on acceunt of besach of contiae’, Iniay 1o parson o propaity, (ines of penallies undor any
lsw o olherwlse, the benalfiglaries harewnder do harady Jaintly and soverall ag .6 1hal thay will on demand pay 1o ha said irutles,
with Interest therson at the highast rale permitied by law, ALl Such Jlahisr.adn's of Advantes o parmenls made by sald hustae,
together with ils expenses, Including reascnabls 21lomey’s faen, and that the sald .1v2ide shall sat bo calisd upon 1o convay b othar
wise dasl with said proparty Al aty time Mid hareundet untll alf Al sald dlscc samenls. =svmante, sdvancos and expansey made o
Incurred By sald tiusien shall have besn fully paid, texeiber with inkecast thareon a4 r.oresa'd, However, nolhing herein ontained
shall be constived as raquliing the lrustee to advanca of pay oul any money on acee mb of tal2 rusd o to plosecute & dalend any
lagat peocoeding Involving this lrusl ot any peoparty of Inlerest thetaunder unless 1t shaii-Se fensshed with funds sutflctent harelor
of he satisfactorlly Indomnifled In faspact Iheteto,

1t shall not be the duly nf Ihe purchaser of sald premisey or o any pat thasnof 10 sea 10 1™ 8- i'er’lan of 1ha puchasa manoy
pald tharafor; nor shall any oot wha ma'{ dex) with sald trustes be requlred of pelvileged 1o laquiis |nk (he mcessily or expediancy
of sny acl of sald trustea, or of the provisions of (hiy Instrumenl,

This st sgraamant shatl not be placed on record In the Recorder’s Offlce of the counly Iﬁ which tha 1ond iy silusted, or Bise-
whete, Tha iecording of the vame, however, 1hall not be contldered a4 nolled of v righls of any pernoc hraunder, deregatary lo
the {1tle or pewats of sald teusteo,

The Trwlee may 3t any tima resign by undrnq by ragistared or cerllied mall a notlee of lIs intantion so (v o to oach of tha
then benaficlarlos hereundet al his o her addeess fasl known te the Trusies, Such esignation shali bacome sifecit= D Jays allar
Ihe malting ol such notice by the Trusies, In lhe event of such resignalion, & guccattor oF sLGLEISONS may ba appr.nie. by Lha
petaon or persons lhen satitled ta dleect tha Trusiea In Lha disposition of the Yrust moparly, and he Truslea shall (hatsurcn runvey
iho lrusd propatly lo Such succassor or succassary | lrost, In the avant that no sucedssor In trusl |s appolnted s above aoiind
within 10 days atler the malling of 3ich notices by the Trusten, o If within anld 10=day period the Trustes 19 not olberwite d vecivd
In tha dlsposition of sald trumt proparty, the Trustao may therealter convey the Lusl proparty Lo ko then baneticlarlas In sccoran.e
with thair tespecilve Interasls hareunder, or tha Trustes may, at It opilon, 11le 3 bill for appropeinte ratiel in any court of competant
wisdiction, I the Trustes shall elect to canvey ihe lrunramrt{ {0 tha baneflciatias, tha Trustes may doflver its deed of convey.
arce 1o Lhe baraficlatlsy, or any one of tham, by registared or carlitled mall sant 1o the addiess &f such banatlclaty of baneliclarles
Jasl kagwn lo the Trustee and, If 3ald deed shall not be racorded b; sald beneficiarios within a reasonablo time after dl!l\fe;{ ihataod
ns sleresald, the Trestee uw(. ul lis nptien, dallver an sxecuted counlerpart of sald deed 1o the Recorder of Deeds or the Heglsiry
of Titles of Ihe county In which sald 108 estals Is located and cause sald dead to ba tecocdad of {lled, Tha bengliclnrles harsundet
ad eash of tham sgren that Ihe malling of snkd deed 1o sny banellclary hareundes a3 alovesald or tha subtequent recording o liking
of an exaculed counterpart thereod as aforesald shatl constitute dallvery 1o Lhe beneliciarles, The Trustee, notwithstanding such
raaigration and conveyance, shall conlinue ts have & flrsd llen on the trust preperty Jor Jis costs and expenses, including attorneys’
faes, and for it rantonsble ¢ompensation,

Evety succoasos Trustes or Truslces appoinled hereunder shall becoma fully vested with all |he saidte, properilad, Highls, powers,
leala, dutles and obiigationy of Itg, his of theit piedecasser,

It s undarstond and agioed by iha partles teisto and by any Imson who may hsieallar bacoma a paity herelo, that sakd
H:}Rm! TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK will deal wilh sald real astsle only when suthoehzed to do so In wriing and that it
will {unions othanwiee dlrectad In writing by the benaticiaties) on tha wiltten direction of

JIFFCO INC., II

(RESULTING FROM ASSIGNMENTS) .

SUBJECT 10 COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT DATED 12/15/87 TO AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK & TRUST
COMPANY. ‘ T o

12398 laev. 41111 (OVER)




UNOFFICIAL COPY

o on U weillen direption of Such parson of persons as may ba benaflciay or benellciaties 21 the time, make deedy for, of plherwite
deal wilh ths tille t0 s2id rasl #3tate] movided, howsver, that (he trustee shall not be regubied Lo enter inlo any personal oliligation
o Habifity tn dealing with sald land, or 16 make Ytsait lable tor sny damages, costy, expenses, (Ines of panities, or 1o desl with the
fitte 30 I3 a5 any money by dus to il bareundar, Sald pewsr of disection shall incliche the rlght 10 ditect the trusies In matters
regarding reca'pl, paymonl o disposition of funds or proceeds do which e beneficiaries sre entitlec. The truttas shall nol be
requiied to Inquire Into the propriety of any such direction, The benel tciarles by wlttan instumen! delivetnd 1o ihe trusles may vevoke
the fomgeing powet of directioo and designale the person of persons therealter to exercise the powet of direction. Such Instrument
shail be algned by all bemellgiarles at that time, Worgages o Tiust Deeds made and exscuted by the Trusloe may Inzlude watver ol
any snd all tighie of regemglion (rom sals under any oider of decten of forecloswe of such Meilpage or Trusk Desd,

Hothing contained In this agreement shall by consirued o tmposing anr pbilpation on tfw trustze to [lie Any Income, prolil or
oihet |ax (eporls of schedules, i being expestly undarsiood thal the bereliclasles tiom Line in tme witl Individuatly make afl such
reports, and pay mny #nd all Laxes, required with sespect to the eminings, svatls end ywoceeds of sald reaf ostale oi growling oul of
thetr Inlerest under thiy trust aprsament,

The tanetictaty of beneliciaries hereunder, In his, bet o thalr eva right, shall have the management of sald property and conbie!
of the selfing, renting and hamling therec!, anc sn \nnllkll:y of his o har agent shall collect and hangie ha 1ents, ednings,
avalls and procerds \hereot, and ssid Trustee shall kave no duly in respect 1o The managament or control of sald pro ||¥ o in
fespect tn the paymenl of 1axes or psseasments of In respact lo Innwance, liligation of olherwise, excapt nn willlen dlrection as
heieinabove piovided, and after the pryment o It of all monay necessary to carry aut sald Imstructions, Ho berefIclary hereunder
shall have any authctity to contrect for of In the name of the Trustes or to bind the Tiuztes pervonaily, It any propeity temains in
Lhis st twanly yadrs from this date o any extension theresd I} shall be sold al public sale ty the Trusiee on seasensble notlce, and
the preceeds of the ule shall be divided among thote who are enliiled tharelo under Ihix Srust agreement,

The HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGE BANK shall racelve 16t 15 suvices n accepting thly tiusl and In laklag title
hareunder lhe sum of § ., L AIED MM OF B renvimiarinrinas conimnrcnniens DET YO For hOISING tlle piter the
verertrsenienssren e G0Y O 19 2one., Subject (o adjusiment in Accordance with its
3~hacule of fans from (fme 1o Lime in pifect, 5o long sk any uowlyuulnl \n thia trust: aiso 18 feguine schedude fees for making
deetel and 1t hall recatve reasonable compensatlon lor sy speciat asrvices which may be rendered by I hizuader, or for !alln, and
Mni/ ng any ot property which may heraafter be deaded lo [l haiwundas, subject 1o nd{uument toe arty Inciease In valuo, which loes,
char;2x or piber compansalion, thm benetlctarias hereundar Jointly and seveislly sgiee 1o pay.

[ TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the HARRIS TRUIT AND FAVINGE BANK has caused those presonts to be llgnlod hg s
ate abo

¢u||| xulltized olficet k9 0nd Tor the act and deed of 33ld HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, e day s ve
wilttan; .
Executed by Fol) Teust and Savings Bank this HAHRRIY Trust ond Suvinge BDANK

s/ James J. Parner
FRURERY. T TOF .| [N | IR By '""(:"K‘ﬂﬁmﬁ_‘i;e:';:;';:a;';';:wmxmxx""""'

And o0 sald doy the sald Zanchiciaries have sligned this Declaation of Trust ong Toust Agreement In atder ta gigndfy their assent
1o tha termy hereat,

-0 VELTrAanE
verieneane [SEALY T iy FEmand
weep i sres e ess s sesseiony. (SEAL TERRIEE TICTFRET
cervninienne (SERLY YIITeT T
cormmssr s GEALY el o TTeTITIS
JE T P TTTPPPT 1.1 1 1§ —seil 3 TELLFRonT
EAL — TreTT
[PPSR 11} B ] FYTTTITY = LTI

AUEE13 08 TIUTE PIOMASEE ooiviriiiiiisrnsioneseiinmosons reesmmrassrepssabont bve 8 bmdsseonT0LrbERS AR L8 B AR T AR T A8 E1THE T bR s AP ATRs 10 4RO AEOT AR e R e sy beads nhsrd

lirgrovement ...

Ta whom shall inguirias bibls, legal natices and ottwr matters be FrwatdedT .oovvvnimnnicnrrin e e e e

ALOIEY 108 DONEIERMERS ..o oo vsetcienesnsscmsrans o bs e ba 10 R14be B 19T rh ey ey G emBC b b e BB RS e T H AR bt P s ae e e R b s n pera [ ra et

¥

2 L y £ g
Z bl = NHEN 2
; ot x| L
BRI 2252 N3 zé
E Bl % 8 FERE CF
fag I 33 58
w o G2, r«igﬁ\\éﬂ £3
= S I ™EEE 43

©Eg| | i ¥
< B¢ T SURE 3
i & i K 3

M SR BN i§ o5
o P 3 £}
= R £ [ E <=
S T T R~ i
] g8 5

13378 Intv, £/72)




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

HIBIT "C"
EXISTING LEASES




31278420028 3
L33 PLOZ

2135 Ng

d1

~31~ LRSS B 3122383cea
FEICTAL COPY

20 > ALY 12
UNO

Ef Sl
QMR syauny flpwr,

(%) The owmess of Thoary i,[iifrfl ‘

Eiiil‘.["!i. N Sl omenet of
o ?E!ill'llli Ill.n.l!!l!ﬁl.ollliiljiilfil

7R = = = e e L T Ay

Baakeorcy Culy o Povrsey I7. 1901 They T ok et 00 chortom gy S, g

ROSISHAN

Ymm

3/ %y

EYEF T

2534

wam

s

e

Nover

(a2 ot B aring )

SLLANS i s Jonigia
0 . Mulbanes Bk

'lrlrl"l"




3127043002 8 3
No.007 P,p3

Sl22363559+

UNTbiEIEi@TﬂL COF’C Sl

SreAnedX TELECOPIER 7oL §12-31-91  11:330M H

 ROS@SHAN

Ravarmas Mivartisy

—Loaaem_ (Mesx 9} Cmirwiey Ougigy Bepty

& Trady Cocporsnms, o 303 0.2 ) F.% NP
(et Sharty Phos ¥R of
Leusx dered X707 salcs ey
Amcmievest Susk %1307 =3 7 VI
Ber Trewet b 50 I Yoo Nuos: sijraa
Leam aored 2371 A (o icbary)

i Awcanliturst e pLIFLY,
-

] E!ﬁln?i »rs Yo ¥as Nowy S0 437 48
Lesme: dures 437210 [2 5 PO ENY .
» atrd B138M2 6554 {hun) Fomy SSE
V‘ff Tl 3 AR huny Vg ) Mome 1. % ]
k™" ?Iga LS L) LV ] Mammy 51000
b Ascantrnens duted 51108 N (g 3491 %, Homy SLATe
m’b_llllllblu.:i AT ron) T2t Mom S 1000
’EI{! IO {Se) L3 % Mong 3717
u’il!% TS () 3mMm Moae hcﬂx!;w

{

FEFEESE |




